UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY

General File
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick
NW Financial

Wm G. Palermo, Inc.
Kologi * Simitz
Kologi * Simitz

Star Ledger

Star Ledger

West Hudson Industries
BlueHost, Inc.
County of Union

Park Madison
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Morningstar
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

BILLS FOR APPROVAL
August 20, 2014

Legal Services 08/06/14
Financial Services 06/30/14
Public Employee Bond Insurance
Legal Services 06/01/14

Legal Services 07/01/14

Legal Advertisement 08/05/14
Legal Advertisement 06/24/14
Professional Services 07/11/14
Professional Services 07/24/14
Reso 44-2013 — 09/01/14

Legal Services 06/26/14

Legal Services 06/26/14

Union County College - Cranford

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick
Netta Architects
Netta Architects

Legal Services 08/06/14
Professional Services 07/25/14
Professional Services 07/28/14

Union County Family Courthouse

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick
Netta Architects
Netta Architects

Legal Services 08/06/14
Professional Services 07/25/14
Professional Services 07/25/14

Union County College - Plainfield

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Golf Course Project
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick
NW Financial

Renewable Energy
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Legal Services 08/06/14

Legal Services 08/06/14
Financial Services 06/30/14

Legal Services 08/12/11
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10,914.90
2,505.00
465.00
638.25
703.00
56.84
325.96
13.50
332.61
534.73

1,202.50

143.50

14,540.21
20,357.14
139.92

3,039.30
27,176.47
591.25

666.00

9,620.00
1,072.50

1,757.50



UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY

BILLS FOR APPROVAL
August 20, 2014

Tioga Workout
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 08/06/14 $  4,310.50
NW Financial Financial Services 06/30/14 $ 780.00
Runnells Specialized Hospital
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 08/06/14 $ 39,316.84
NW Financial Financial Services 06/30/14 $ 1,365.00
Linden South Wood Ave Redevelopment Project
Michael Tzezairlidis UCIA Reso 70-2014 $ 6,196.17
Roselle Community/BOE Project
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 08/06/14 $ 925.00

TOTAL $ 149,689.59



