## UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY BILLS FOR APPROVAL August 20, 2014

General File			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 08/06/14	\$	10,914.90
NW Financial	Financial Services 06/30/14	\$	2,505.00
Wm G. Palermo, Inc.	Public Employee Bond Insurance		465.00
Kologi * Simitz	Legal Services 06/01/14	\$	638.25
Kologi * Simitz	Legal Services 07/01/14	\$ \$ \$	703.00
Star Ledger	Legal Advertisement 08/05/14	\$	56.84
Star Ledger	Legal Advertisement 06/24/14	\$	325.96
West Hudson Industries	Professional Services 07/11/14	\$	13.50
BlueHost, Inc.	Professional Services 07/24/14	\$	332.61
County of Union	Reso 44-2013 – 09/01/14	\$	534.73
Park Madison			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 06/26/14	\$	1,202.50
Morningstar			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 06/26/14	\$	143.50
<b>Union County College - Cranford</b>			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 08/06/14	\$	14,540.21
Netta Architects	Professional Services 07/25/14	\$	20,357.14
Netta Architects	Professional Services 07/28/14	\$	139.92
<b>Union County Family Courthouse</b>			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 08/06/14	\$	3,039.30
Netta Architects	Professional Services 07/25/14	\$	27,176.47
Netta Architects	Professional Services 07/25/14	\$	591.25
<b>Union County College - Plainfield</b>			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 08/06/14	\$	666.00
Golf Course Project			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 08/06/14	\$	9,620.00
NW Financial	Financial Services 06/30/14	\$	1,072.50
Renewable Energy			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 08/12/11	\$	1,757.50

## UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY BILLS FOR APPROVAL August 20, 2014

Tioga Workout		
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 08/06/14	\$ 4,310.50
NW Financial	Financial Services 06/30/14	\$ 780.00
Runnells Specialized Hospital		
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 08/06/14	\$ 39,316.84
NW Financial	Financial Services 06/30/14	\$ 1,365.00
Linden South Wood Ave Redevelo	opment Project	
Michael Tzezairlidis	UCIA Reso 70-2014	\$ 6,196.17
Roselle Community/BOE Project		
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 08/06/14	\$ 925.00

TOTAL \$ 149,689.59